Faculty of Science, Dayalbagh Educational Institute

ADMISSIONS 2024-2025
CANDIDATES CALLED FOR COUNSELING
BSc Mathematics and Bio Group

Following Candidates are being provisionally called for counseling and verification of
original documents for consideration of admission to above mentioned programs. They are
required to report personally on August 1, 2024 (Thursday) at 10.30 AM at the allotted
venue before the Counseling Board, along with all their original documents and testimonials.
If a candidate fails to report for counseling on the allotted date and time, it will be assumed
that he/she is not interested in taking admission in the respective programme. Accordingly
candidature of such candidate will be cancelled.

DISCLAIMER: This call is neither an offer nor an assurance for
admission in any of the mentioned programs.

IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS

1. At the time of counseling, the called candidates must bring with them following:

e All their original documents (Mark-sheet and Certificate of Class X and XIl,
latest caste certificate, EWS certificate, and all other testimonials) for
verification.

e A set of photocopy of all their documents for submission.

e A printout of their Application Form.

e Admit card and Proof of Identity (Aadhar Card).

e A recent passport-size photograph

2. Only the called candidate himself/herself would be allowed for counseling. No other
person or representative will be permitted.

3. In case of any discrepancy discovered at any stage in the details filled by the candidate
in his/her Application Form on verification from original documents, his/her candidature
will be cancelled; and if admitted, the admission will also be canceled.

4. On admission, the candidates will be required to register and deposit the prescribed fee
before the last date for fee submission. For any clarification regarding the fee
submission, candidates are advised to consult the office of the Dean, Faculty of Science.

5. It will be mandatory for admitted candidates to deposit the Transfer/Migration certificate
issued by the Institution last attended, before the due date for its submission.

6. All admitted candidate would be required to start attending classes regularly in the
Faculty as per time-table. If a candidate is found absent continuously for more than 10
days in the first two weeks after commencement of regular classes, it will be assumed
that the candidate has withdrawn from the programme and his/her name will be removed
from Roll-List.

Ta9T 2024-2025



SIS o foru gemrd 7T siageff

ST drordrfeer i o a0

ST FEHAT § 497 % foru Aot Sefiaanl # FSAieT 3 g edrasii & qerad
& o0 = TaT &7 & FATIT ST 2T 5 Ivg Tq THT T TEATaST 3 THIT TAT % A1 S
9, 2024 (T&EATY) FT e T97T 9 FISHRT d1E F qHe afed T\ 9T AT €7 8
e AT 2R Afe #re SRfieare srated [t i a9% ux wrsHten & forg R #3 #
e T=ar 8, a1 Tg |ET SITusT & a8 |&ferd Fwd § T99 o § &= dgl @d1/ T@dl
S| TEAT UH SFHEATT i SFHTEarT T8 H¥ &f S[TUs(T|

FEAIRLOT: TG FieT (b | AT SledAEd FTAHA | T997 & oo 7
qT 1S TEdqTT g 3T 7 & Fl ArarE g

Agcaqur Ager

1. FTSHTORT & THA, TATT T ITHIEATL FT SO T AT FEATerST AT g

o HATIA o TorT T FoT TEaTaST (THAT ST TTEAT FHeAT il qATensi1e 3T 70T 9,

e SIRY fodT T ST srmor o=, Seseque qaTor oo #i7 e el SHrr o)

o Tt TEATAST T RISTHIUT T TF 9

o TAET T FT UF fUesmse

o TN T AT TZATT T THT (AT FTE)

o T ZITOTAT TTHIIE SR HT HIel
2. A FATT TU A+AAT AT gF FSATAT & o0 Aqafa & o Bt s =f<p a7
stafafer 7 st qg1 < ST
3. I TEATASIT & HATAA o 918 IFHIEATE G I Saad 0o § ¥ T0 fFawor § fheT «fF
I 9T s [AETa o ST 9%, I ST ear<l I8 F7 o SITuafy; 3 i saer foam = av
Jarer ot w7 # fEgT Smam
4, YT I, IFHTGATLS T e STHT T Al Sifqd [qrer & Tger Gsiia i {aiia qoh
STHT FTAT BRI [0 STHT Feel o "ag § fRet T erdiaeor & forw, seitaan & <=, fFsme
HHTT o FHATAT T TH FA T TATE &F 1T g
5. waferq sref=i & ffaw SufRad demd gRr S S AHaeu/Sare | S o9s  Had
qATE H Tgol STHT FEAT AaTd gl
6. THT TATAT ST AT FHA-ATLON F ATAT Gh1T § FAHT T F FeATH § ART 47
9IF FAT GNIT| TS File IFHEATT AT F&T0 9[F I & 918 Tgl af goai § 10 i &
AT 0T T ATATL ATAEAT TTAT STAT 5, AT A AT SAT0AT FoF ITHTEa Frdad o g2
AT & AT IERT A7 UA-Toree 7 geT oo S|




B.SC.
B.SC.
B.SC.
B.SC.
B.SC.
B.SC.
B.SC.
B.SC.
B.SC.
B.SC.

B.SC.
B.SC.
B.SC.
B.SC.
B.SC.
B.SC.
B.SC.
B.SC.
B.SC.
B.SC.
B.SC.
B.SC.
B.SC.
B.SC.
B.SC.
B.SC.
B.SC.
B.SC.
B.SC.
B.SC.

B.SC.
B.SC.
B.SC.
B.SC.
B.SC.

B.SC.
B.SC.
B.SC.
B.SC.

B.SC.
B.SC.
B.SC.

Venue for Counseling: LT-1, Science Faculty, DEI

119881
104260
123997
119984
115246
113093
109576
116654
116354
103040

115225
125714
109935
114367
125997
106771
122157
120922
102369
123009
121933
109835
117599
113382
126584
100158
112119
125512
114969
108151

108651
114108
118364
120503
106923

112885
125916
105539
103366

106718
120410
106664

B.Sc. Mathematics and Bio Group

Reporting Time: 10:30 AM

URVASHI KUSHWAH
ADITYA KHIRWAR
ADITYA KHIRWAR
APARNA BAGHEL
AKSHAY JAISWAL
PARUL

ANIKET KUMAR
PRIYA RAJPUT
SANKET KUMAR
ANSH YADAV

DEVANSH TRIVEDI
AYUSH SHARMA
GURVEER SINGH
MEGHA GUPTA
ANMOL JADON
ARPITA PACHAURI
ADITYA KUMAR
PRANJAL SHARMA
ANUSHKA SINGH
PRIYA

SONAL

ADYA GUPTA
SHIKHAR SHARMA
PUNEET KISHOR RAIZADA
SONAKSHI SHARMA
RATAN RANJAN
ABHAY GAUTAM
SHREYANSH GAUTAM
JHANVI TEJWANI
YASH RATHORE

RAHUL SATSANGI
JASVEER SINGH CHAUDHRI
SHUBHANSHU RAJ SINGH
SHUBHAM KUMAR
PRASHANT SINGH

GAURABH MATHUR
SUSHANT MAHOUR
NIDHI

RANJEET KUMAR

KOMAL
SHIVAM KARDAM
SONAM

MAHENDRA SINGH
SUNIL SINGH

SUNIL SINGH

NETRA PAL SINGH
ANGAD PRASAD
GHANSHYAM

SAKET KUMAR

SURAJ PAL SINGH
MUKESH KUMAR
SANJAY KUMAR YADAV

YATENDRA KUMAR
TRIVEDI

NARESH KUMAR SHARMA
SUKHWINDER SINGH
SATGURU SARAN GUPTA
PANKAJ KUMAR

NAVIN PACHAURI
PUSHPENDRA SINGH
SANTOSH KUMAR
PRADEEP KUMAR SINGH
ANIL KUMAR

LALIT MOHAN GAUTAM
AMIT KUMAR GUPTA
VISHAL SHARMA

VIJAY KUMAR SAXENA
VINOD KUMAR SHARMA
ASHOK THAKUR

MANOJ GAUTAM

PAWAN GAUTAM
HEERALAL TEJWANI
RAJEEV RATHORE

YOGESH KUMAR

AJEET SINGH CHAUDHRI
LEKH RAJ SINGH
BHAJAN LAL

RAJENDRA SINGH
SANTOSH KUMAR
MATHUR

GHANSHYAM DAS
MUNNA LAL

BABULAL

MUKESH KUMAR
NAVAL KISHOR
UMESH KUMAR

BCXX
BCXX
BCXX
BCXX
BCXX
BCXX
BCXX
BCXX
BCXX
BCXX

GNXX
GNXX
GNXX
GNXX
GNXX
GNXX
GNXX
GNXX
GNXX
GNXX
GNXX
GNXX
GNXX
GNXX
GNXX
GNXX
GNXX
GNXX
GNXX
GNXX

SCXX
SCXX
SCXX
SCXX
SCXX

SCXX
SCXX
SCXX
SCXX

SCXX
SCXX
SCXX



B.SC.
B.SC.
B.SC.
B.SC.
B.SC.
B.SC.

127868
122646
127346
107176
122476
121210

SHIVANI
DEEPIKA BAGHEL
PUNEET KUMAR
GUNJAN

ILMA KHAN
LAKSHMI

DHARMENDRA
DHARMENDRA KUMAR
HUKAM SINGH
RAMPRAKASH
SARTAJ ALI
RAJKUMAR

BCXX
BCXX
BCXX
BCXX
BCXX
BCXX



