Faculty of Science, Dayalbagh Educational Institute

ADMISSIONS 2024-2025

CANDIDATES CALLED FOR COUNSELING

BSc Mathematics and Bio Group

Following Candidates are being provisionally called for counseling and verification of original documents for consideration of admission to above mentioned programs. They are required to report personally on **August 1**, **2024** (**Thursday**) at **10.30** AM at the allotted venue before the Counseling Board, along with all their original documents and testimonials. If a candidate fails to report for counseling on the allotted date and time, it will be assumed that he/she is not interested in taking admission in the respective programme. Accordingly candidature of such candidate will be cancelled.

DISCLAIMER: This call is neither an offer nor an assurance for admission in any of the mentioned programs.

IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. At the time of counseling, the called candidates must bring with them following:
 - All their original documents (Mark-sheet and Certificate of Class X and XII, latest caste certificate, EWS certificate, and all other testimonials) for verification.
 - A set of photocopy of all their documents for submission.
 - A printout of their Application Form.
 - Admit card and Proof of Identity (Aadhar Card).
 - A recent passport-size photograph
- 2. Only the called candidate himself/herself would be allowed for counseling. No other person or representative will be permitted.
- 3. In case of any discrepancy discovered at any stage in the details filled by the candidate in his/her Application Form on verification from original documents, his/her candidature will be cancelled; and if admitted, the admission will also be canceled.
- 4. On admission, the candidates will be required to register and deposit the prescribed fee before the last date for fee submission. For any clarification regarding the fee submission, candidates are advised to consult the office of the Dean, Faculty of Science.
- 5. It will be mandatory for admitted candidates to deposit the Transfer/Migration certificate issued by the Institution last attended, before the due date for its submission.
- 6. All admitted candidate would be required to start attending classes regularly in the Faculty as per time-table. If a candidate is found absent continuously for more than 10 days in the first two weeks after commencement of regular classes, it will be assumed that the candidate has withdrawn from the programme and his/her name will be removed from Roll-List.

विज्ञान संकाय, दयालबाग एजुकेशनल इंस्टिट्यूट प्रवेश २०२४-२०२५

काउंसिलिंग के लिए बुलाये गए अभ्यर्थी

बीएससी मैथमेटिक्स और बायो ग्रुप

उपर्युक्त कार्यक्रमों में प्रवेश के लिए निम्नलिखित उम्मीदवारों को काउंसलिंग और मूल दस्तावेजों के सत्यापन के लिए अनंतिम रूप से बुलाया जा रहा है। उन्हें अपने सभी मूल दस्तावेजों और प्रमाण पत्रों के साथ अगस्त १, 2024 (गुरुवार) को निर्धारित समय पर काउंसलिंग बोर्ड के समक्ष आवंटित स्थान पर व्यक्तिगत रूप से रिपोर्ट करना होगा। यदि कोई उम्मीदवार आवंटित तिथि और समय पर काउंसलिंग के लिए रिपोर्ट करने में विफल रहता है, तो यह माना जाएगा कि वह संबंधित कार्यक्रम में प्रवेश लेने में रुचि नहीं रखता/ रखती है। तदनुसार ऐसे उम्मीदवार की उम्मीदवारी रद्द कर दी जाएगी।

अस्वीकरण: यह कॉल किसी भी उल्लिखित कार्यक्रम में प्रवेश के लिए न तो कोई प्रस्ताव है और न ही कोई आश्वासन है।

महत्वपूर्ण निर्देश

- 1. काउंसलिंग के समय, बुलाए गए उम्मीदवारों को अपने साथ निम्नलिखित दस्तावेज लाना होगा:
 - सत्यापन के लिए सभी मूल दस्तावेज (दसवीं और बारहवीं कक्षा की मार्कशीट और प्रमाण पत्र, नवीनतम जारी किया गया जाति प्रमाण पत्र. ईडब्ल्यएस प्रमाण पत्र और अन्य सभी प्रमाण पत्र)
 - सभी दस्तावेजों की फोटोकॉपी का एक सेट
 - आवेदन पत्र का एक प्रिंटआउट
 - प्रवेश पत्र और पहचान का प्रमाण (आधार कार्ड)
 - एक हालिया पासपोर्ट आकार का फोटो
- 2. केवल बुलाए गए अभ्यर्थी को ही काउंसलिंग के लिए अनुमित दी जाएगी। किसी अन्य व्यक्ति या प्रतिनिधि को अनुमित नहीं दी जाएगी।
- 3. मूल दस्तावेजों से सत्यापन के बाद उम्मीदवार द्वारा अपने आवेदन पत्र में भरे गए विवरण में किसी भी स्तर पर कोई विसंगति पाए जाने पर, उसकी उम्मीदवारी रद्द कर दी जाएगी; और यदि प्रवेश दिया गया तो प्रवेश भी रद्द कर दिया जायेगा।
- 4. प्रवेश पर, उम्मीदवारों को शुल्क जमा करने की अंतिम तिथि से पहले पंजीकरण और निर्धारित शुल्क जमा करना होगा। शुल्क जमा करने के संबंध में किसी भी स्पष्टीकरण के लिए, उम्मीदवारों को डीन, विज्ञान संकाय के कार्यालय से परामर्श करने की सलाह दी जाती है।
- 5. प्रवेशित अभ्यर्थियों को अंतिम उपस्थित संस्थान द्वारा जारी स्थानांतरण/प्रवासन प्रमाणपत्र नियत तारीख से पहले जमा करना अनिवार्य होगा।
- 6. सभी प्रवेशित अभ्यर्थियों को समय-सारणी के अनुसार संकाय में नियमित रूप से कक्षाओं में भाग लेना शुरू करना होगा। यदि कोई उम्मीदवार नियमित कक्षाएं शुरू होने के बाद पहले दो हफ्तों में 10 दिनों से अधिक समय तक लगातार अनुपस्थित पाया जाता है, तो यह माना जाएगा कि उम्मीदवार कार्यक्रम से हट गया है और उसका नाम रोल-लिस्ट से हटा दिया जाएगा।

B.Sc. Mathematics and Bio Group

Venue for Counseling: LT-1, Science Faculty, DEI

Reporting Time: 10:30 AM

B.SC.	119881	URVASHI KUSHWAH	MAHENDRA SINGH	BCXX
B.SC.	104260	ADITYA KHIRWAR	SUNIL SINGH	BCXX
B.SC.	123997	ADITYA KHIRWAR	SUNIL SINGH	BCXX
B.SC.	119984	APARNA BAGHEL	NETRA PAL SINGH	BCXX
B.SC.	115246	AKSHAY JAISWAL	ANGAD PRASAD	BCXX
B.SC.	113093	PARUL	GHANSHYAM	BCXX
B.SC.	109576	ANIKET KUMAR	SAKET KUMAR	BCXX
B.SC.	116654	PRIYA RAJPUT	SURAJ PAL SINGH	BCXX
B.SC.	116354	SANKET KUMAR	MUKESH KUMAR	BCXX
B.SC.	103040	ANSH YADAV	SANJAY KUMAR YADAV	BCXX
B.SC.	107429	AGAM RAJ	SINTU PRASAD SINHA	BCXX
			YATENDRA KUMAR	
B.SC.	115225	DEVANSH TRIVEDI	TRIVEDI	GNXX
B.SC.	125714	AYUSH SHARMA	NARESH KUMAR SHARMA	
B.SC.	109935	GURVEER SINGH	SUKHWINDER SINGH	GNXX
B.SC.	114367	MEGHA GUPTA	SATGURU SARAN GUPTA	
B.SC.	125997	ANMOL JADON	PANKAJ KUMAR	GNXX
B.SC.	106771	ARPITA PACHAURI	NAVIN PACHAURI	GNXX
B.SC.	122157	ADITYA KUMAR	PUSHPENDRA SINGH	GNXX
B.SC.	120922	PRANJAL SHARMA	SANTOSH KUMAR	GNXX
B.SC.	102369	ANUSHKA SINGH	PRADEEP KUMAR SINGH	GNXX
B.SC.	123009	PRIYA	ANIL KUMAR	GNXX
B.SC.	121933	SONAL	LALIT MOHAN GAUTAM	GNXX
B.SC.	109835	ADYA GUPTA	AMIT KUMAR GUPTA	GNXX
B.SC.	117599	SHIKHAR SHARMA	VISHAL SHARMA	GNXX
B.SC.	113382	PUNEET KISHOR RAIZADA	VIJAY KUMAR SAXENA	GNXX
B.SC.	126584	SONAKSHI SHARMA	VINOD KUMAR SHARMA	GNXX
B.SC.	100158	RATAN RANJAN	ASHOK THAKUR	GNXX
B.SC.	112119	ABHAY GAUTAM	MANOJ GAUTAM	GNXX
B.SC.	125512	SHREYANSH GAUTAM	PAWAN GAUTAM	GNXX
B.SC.	114969	JHANVI TEJWANI	HEERALAL TEJWANI	GNXX
B.SC.	108151	YASH RATHORE	RAJEEV RATHORE	GNXX
B.SC.	120934	VAIBHAV KOHLI	AMIT KOHLI	GNXX
B.SC.	108651		YOGESH KUMAR	SCXX
B.SC.	114108	JASVEER SINGH CHAUDHRI		SCXX
B.SC.	118364	SHUBHANSHU RAJ SINGH	LEKH RAJ SINGH	SCXX
B.SC.	120503	SHUBHAM KUMAR	BHAJAN LAL	SCXX
B.SC.	106923	PRASHANT SINGH	RAJENDRA SINGH	SCXX
B SC	112005	GAURABH MATHUR	SANTOSH KUMAR MATHUR	SCXX
B.SC. B.SC.	112885 125916	SUSHANT MAHOUR	GHANSHYAM DAS	SCXX
B.SC.	105539	NIDHI	MUNNA LAL	SCXX
B.SC.		RANJEET KUMAR	BABULAL	SCXX
B.SC.	103366	HARI MOHAN SINGH		SCXX
D.3C.	112850	HAKI WOHAN SINGH	MUKAT SINGH	SUAA
B.SC.	106718	KOMAL	MUKESH KUMAR	SCXX
B.SC.	120410	SHIVAM KARDAM	NAVAL KISHOR	SCXX
B.SC.	106664	SONAM	UMESH KUMAR	SCXX
B.SC.	105510	NEHA SINGH	EDAL SINGH	SCXX
2.00.	.00010			50,01

B.SC.	127868	SHIVANI	DHARMENDRA	BCXX
B.SC.	122646	DEEPIKA BAGHEL	DHARMENDRA KUMAR	BCXX
B.SC.	127346	PUNEET KUMAR	HUKAM SINGH	BCXX
B.SC.	107176	GUNJAN	RAMPRAKASH	BCXX
B.SC.	122476	ILMA KHAN	SARTAJ ALI	BCXX
B.SC.	121210	LAKSHMI	RAJKUMAR	BCXX
B.SC.	103123	SHIVAM VERMA	MUKESH CHAND	BCXX